

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 23-074
Sienna Ranch Road Safety Striping Improvements
for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project No. 20207**

**Recommended: Jerdon Enterprise, L.P. \$260,936.30
Funding: Mobility Bonds / Bond Referendum**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Jerdon Enterprise, L.P. Stafford, TX	\$260,936.30	60
Ballew Construction, LLC Katy, TX	\$303,349.20	155

BID 23-074 SIENNA RANCH ROAD SAFETY STRIPING IMPROVEMENTS
MOBILITY PROJECT NO. 20207, CITY OF MISSOURI CITY ETJ, FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
BID OPENING DATE - TUESDAY, OCTOBER 17, 2023 - 2:00 P.M.

ENGINEER:
KALUZA, INC.
3014 AVENUE I
ROSENBERG, TEXAS 77471
(281) 341-0808

BID TABULATION

OWNER:
FORT BEND COUNTY
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
301 JACKSON STREET, SUITE 201
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Est. Qty	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
BIDDERS:				JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.		BALLEW CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
A SITE PREPARATION							
1	Removing Old Concrete (Pavement)	SY	438	\$ 75.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 64.90	\$ 28,426.20
2	Remove Old Concrete(Curb)	LF	1150	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,450.00
3	Removing Old Concrete (Sidewalk)	SY	195	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 64.90	\$ 12,655.50
4	Topsoil (8")	SY	408	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 47.35	\$ 19,318.80
5	Fort Bend Project Sign	EA	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,560.00
Subtotal of A				\$ 60,980.00		\$ 66,410.50	
B SUBGRADE & PAVING							
6	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk (4-1/2")	SY	285	\$ 120.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 27,645.00
7	Reinforced Concrete Curb - (6")	LF	1,355	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 8,807.50
8	ADA Ramp - Type 7	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
9	Type 21 Ramp	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
Subtotal of B				\$ 81,300.00		\$ 47,252.50	
C SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
10	Remove and Relocate Stop Signs	EA	4	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 515.40	\$ 2,061.60
11	Painted Curb (Yellow)	LF	2,250	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 5,220.00
12	Type 1 Single Left Arrow	EA	6	\$ 155.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	Type 1 Single Right Arrow	EA	2	\$ 155.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
14	Word "ONLY"	EA	8	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 1,792.00
15	Raised (4") Traffic Button TY White - Furnish & Install	EA	260	\$ 4.60	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,664.00
16	Reflectorized Pavement Markers Type II-C-R - Furnish & Install	EA	520	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 3,744.00
17	4" Square 4-Way Blue Reflectorized Pavement Markers (Type II) - Furnish & Install	EA	12	\$ 10.40	\$ 124.80	\$ 14.40	\$ 172.80
18	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" White/Dashed (Removable) Furnished - Applied, Removed	LF	5,340	\$ 1.30	\$ 6,942.00	\$ 1.28	\$ 6,835.20
19	Work Zone Pavement Markings 4" White/Solid (Non-Removable) Furnished - Applied	LF	5,330	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,398.50	\$ 1.28	\$ 6,822.40
20	Work Zone Pavement Markings 8" White/Solid (Non-Removable) Furnished - Applied	LF	500	\$ 1.15	\$ 575.00	\$ 2.56	\$ 1,280.00
21	Work Zone Pavement Markings 24" White/Solid (Non-Removable) Furnished - Applied	LF	650	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 7.68	\$ 4,992.00
22	Eliminate Existing Pavement Marking & Marker (8")	LF	500	\$ 0.85	\$ 425.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,600.00
23	Eliminate Existing Pavement Marking & Marker (24")	LF	650	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 6,240.00
24	Eliminate Existing Pavement Marking & Marker (Arrow)	EA	8	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 512.00
25	Eliminate Existing Pavement Marking & Marker (Word)	EA	8	\$ 40.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 153.65	\$ 1,229.20
26	Removing Pavement Striping & Markings (4" Width, Any Color/Dashed) (15' Over 40')	LF	4,000	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 6,400.00
27	Removing Pavement Markings (Any Button)	EA	170	\$ 0.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 816.00
28	Digital Speed Sign	EA	2	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,690.00	\$ 29,380.00
Subtotal of C				\$ 45,666.30		\$ 82,361.20	
D TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN							
29	Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones and Signing	MO	5	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,021.00	\$ 45,105.00
Subtotal of D				\$ 15,000.00		\$ 45,105.00	
E STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN							
30	Sodding for Erosion Control (Various Widths) St. Augustine	SY	650	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,200.00
31	Erosion Control Log Curb (Inlet)	EA	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00
32	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (Min. Bid is \$1,000/Mo.)	MO	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
Subtotal of E				\$ 7,750.00		\$ 10,300.00	
F EXTRA WORK ITEMS**							
33	Allowance (To Remove Monument Sign on Neuces Creek	ALLOW	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
34	Allowance To Remove and Terminate Irrigation, Electrical and Remove Landscape (all medians)	ALLOW	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
35	Extra Bank Sand Backfill	CY	24	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00
Subtotal F				\$ 50,240.00		\$ 51,920.00	
TOTAL (Items A-F) =				\$ 260,936.30		\$ 303,349.20	
TOTAL NO. CALENDAR DAYS TO COMPLETE PROJECT =				60		155	
BIDDERS:				JERDON ENTERPRISE, L.P.		BALLEW CONSTRUCTION, LLC	